To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 102067623 ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of correvying party(ies): Lee, Kang Begag, Redouane Altiparmakov, Zlatko Additional name(s) of correvying party(ies) statched? O Yes & No 3. Nature of correvyance: Di Assignment		4-24-2002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent a	NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Lee, Kang Begag, Redouane Altipartmakov, Zlatko Additional nemet(s) of conveying party(les) ethiched? I yes to No 3. Nature of conveyance: to Assignment			₩	•	V	
Name: Aspen Systems, INc. Internal Address: Internal Address	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	02067623	ached origina	I documents or cop	y thereof,	
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Street Address: 184 Cedar Hill St.	Lee, Kang Begag, Redouane	Name	Aspen Syst	tems, INc.		
Street Address: 184 Cedar Hill St. Security Agreement			Idi 7001033			
City: Marlborough State: MA ZIP.01752 Execution Date: 3/20/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Dives 10 No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) USSN 09/693, 390 filed 10/20/00 Additional numbers attached? Dives 10 No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce F. Jacobs Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Bruce F. O. Box 390438 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: M. ZIP: 02139 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DV POR 10 NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 City: Cambridge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	3. Nature of conveyance:					
City: Marlborough State: MA ZIP.01752 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 09/693, 390 filed 10/20/00 Additional numbers attached? I yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce F. Jacobs Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Street Address: P.O. Box 390438 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP.02139 ON TUSE THIS SPACE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ON TUSE THIS SPACE 1 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	∆ Assignment		Street Address: 184 Cedar Hill St.			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes 10 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) USSN 09/693, 390 filed 10/20/00 Additional numbers attached? Pes 10 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce F. Jacobs Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Internal Address: P.O. Box 390438 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs When the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 09/693,390 filed 10/20/00 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes to No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce F. Jacobs Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 390438 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: MA. ZIP: 02139 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OV/23/2002 TDIAZI 00000257 0%93390 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	Other	City:	Marlboroug	h State: MA	_ZIP:01752	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 09/693,390 filed 10/20/00 Additional numbers attached? © Yes 18 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce F. Jacobs Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Wind Enclosed (ck) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 390438 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: City: Cambridge State: A0.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	Execution Date: 3/20/02	Additi	onal name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? O Y	es¥o No≘	
A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 09/693,390 filed 10/20/00 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes M No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce F. Jacobs Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Street Address: P.O. Box 390438 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: City: Cambridge State: Output: Out	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes M No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce F. Jacobs Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139 OM/23/2002 TDIRZI 0000057 09693390 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed (ck) ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
Additional numbers attached? D Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce F. Jacobs Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 390438 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139 ONOT USE THIS SPACE OFFICIAL OCCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. i	Patent No.(s)		TO Y	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce F. Jacobs Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Street Address: P.O. Box 390438 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139 O4/23/2002 TBIAZI 00000257 09693390 O4 FE1581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	USSN 09/693,390 filed 10/20/00			an han by and a second of the	.j .a 2	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce F. Jacobs Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 390438 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: M. ZIP: 02139 O4/23/2002 TDIAZI 00000257 09693390 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 Advantage and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Ø No					
Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Authorized to be charged to deposit account			al number of applica	tions and patents	nvolved: 1	
Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 390438 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: Mr. ZIP: 02139 O4/23/2002 TDIRZ1 0000257 09693390 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC-581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	Bruce F Jacobs		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Street Address: P.O. Box 390438 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139 O4/23/2002 TDIAZI 00000257 09693390 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O1 FC1541 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Off					
Street Address: P.O. Box 390438 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139 O4/23/2002 TDIAZI 00000257 09693390 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs				harged to deposit	account	
City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 04/23/2002 TDIAZI 00000257 09693390 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:541 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs				god io doposii		
04/23/2002 TDIAZI 00000257 09693390 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC+581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	Street Address: P.O. Box 390438		8. Deposit account number:			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP	: 02139 (Att	ach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by d	eposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	1,00,000	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ICE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce F. Jacobs	0. Statement and signature					
Bruce F. Jacobs 7/a/0x	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Name of Person Signling Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date		- ,		cument: 3	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 12808 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Kang Lee, Redouane Begag, and Zlatko Altiparmakov, have made an invention or discovery in

RAPID AEROGEL PRODUCTION PROCESS

described and set forth in application for U.S. LETTERS PATENT USSN 09/693,390 filed October 20, 2000,

WHEREAS, ASPEN SYSTEMS, INC.
184 Cedar Hill Street
Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 US

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kang Lee, Redouane Begag, and Zlatko Altiparmakov,

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Aspen Systems Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interests in and to said application and the invention or discovery therein described, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all LETTERS PATENT, including Reissues, Divisions, Renewals, Continuations and Continuations—in—part thereof, which may be obtained in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA upon said invention or discovery, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications for LETTERS PATENT in all countries foreign to the United States and all LETTERS PATENT issued thereon including the right to claim for any corresponding foreign application the priority of the said application.

AND we hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and the corresponding Officers of Foreign Governments to issue all LETTERS PATENT granted thereon in accordance with this assignment.

AND we furthermore agree to sign all papers and do all reasonable acts necessary to obtain and defend such LETTERS PATENT and to vest the title thereto in the assignee named herein, but without expense to ourselves.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the date of acknowledgement as given below.

Page 1 of 2

/ye vande foer .	3/20/2002	Hango Lee
Witness	Date	Kang Lee
I fe varder (for	3/20/2022 Date	
Infe vande foere	ALOM	Resourance Begag
Witness	Date	Zatko Altiparmakov
	1/	

RECORDED: 04/12/2002